
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 29/30th May 2010

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Andrew Webber(Lotus Elan+2) 19/7/09 39.72

14 Paul Webster 42.8743.40 42.87

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo5) 18/4/10 35.58

15 Roy Barker 36.1236.80 36.12

16 Jules Freeman 36.5336.53 37.39

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Paul Cardy (Caterham CSR 260) 18/4/10 36.43

19 Allan Warburton 33.94 NR34.19 33.94

719 David Warburton 34.59 NR34.59 34.75

18 Mike Reed 37.6938.40 37.69

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Jim White (Austin Mini) 22/6/08 36.29

24 James White 37.5438.85 37.54

725 Graham Masters 37.9239.78 37.92

25 Neal Masters 37.9437.94 FAIL

23 Derek Mullis 38.0038.00 46.00

22 Neil Turner 38.8438.86 38.84

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Andy Griffiths (Caterham Hayabusa) 24/5/09 31.88

29 Andrew Russell 38.2838.89 38.28

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

32 Terry Luff 34.8034.80 39.77

31 Simon Purcell 35.7036.26 35.70

30 Paul Thackeray 38.4339.39 38.43

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

37 Geoff Twemlow 33.9934.05 33.99

36 Tony Mullis 37.4838.40 37.48

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

43 Ian Chard 32.6032.60 FAIL

48 Bob Mortimer 34.4034.58 34.40

50 Mike Hall 35.7036.18 35.70

45 Peter Turnbull 36.4037.02 36.40

46 Steve Holley 36.6036.98 36.60

40 George Hopkins 37.4938.88 37.49

47 Brian Hunt 38.5038.50 38.73

41 David Eyre 39.3439.65 39.34

42 Simon Brown 39.7661.88 39.76

741 Philip Page 40.4740.47 40.56

49 Ben Stapley N/S N/S

749 Dee Stapley N/S N/S

44 Ken Young N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 17/4/10 33.27

57 Geoff Hunt 34.0734.73 34.07

56 Hugh Kemp 36.6637.70 36.66

756 Luke Kemp 37.44FAIL 37.44

55 Mike Broome 40.5142.17 40.51

54 Reginald Broome 50.0451.43 50.04

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

62 Simon Marsh 32.8133.51 32.81

63 Tim Elmer 33.9934.43 33.99

61 Matthew Price 37.8837.88 39.51

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

69 Keith Diggle 31.2931.99 31.29

67 Graham Wynn 33.0133.01 33.28

68 John Frampton N/S N/S

768 David Frampton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

78 Nic Mann 28.8228.82 N/S

76 Rodney Thorne 29.5830.19 29.58

75 Chris Cannell 30.5031.20 30.50

777 Justin Smith 30.6930.69 30.87

77 Charlie Smith 30.7630.76 N/S

73 Mike Manning 31.8932.60 31.89

775 Sue Hayes 33.7835.72 33.78

74 Paul Punnett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

782 James Fugett 34.1234.98 34.12

83 Robert Capper 34.3935.36 34.39

82 Ian Fugett 35.6936.32 35.69

784 Ann Goodyear 35.9235.92 36.66

85 Toby Moody N/S N/S

785 Bill Chaplin N/S N/S

84 David Oldridge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

97 Adam Steel 29.2429.73 29.24

795 John Rutland 30.4930.76 30.49

94 Olivia Cooper 30.7230.91 30.72

95 Simon Rutland 30.9230.92 30.94

93 Dave Uren 31.2731.79 31.27

794 Liam Cooper 31.3431.34 31.64

797 Tony Steel 31.4831.48 31.97

793 Richard Walker 32.0932.74 32.09

96 Dave Gardner 32.1032.84 32.10

91 Jackie Guille 33.0034.61 33.00

89 David Condon 33.3333.33 34.20

90 Calum Kemp 33.3434.23 33.34

796 Pam Gardner 34.5834.58 35.69

92 Edward Hollier N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Will Hall (Force PC) 30/8/09 28.3

8 Will Hall 28.7228.90 28.72

10 Eynon Price 28.7329.33 28.73

107 Steve Owen 29.1329.21 29.13

105 Richard Spedding 29.5730.56 29.57

106 Jonathan Gates 30.4430.44 N/S

102 Peter D. Smith 30.98FAIL 30.98

907 Lynn Owen 31.0131.01 31.22

902 Richard Gaylard 31.43N/S 31.43

103 Lee Griffiths 31.6531.99 31.65

104 Andy Bougourd 32.3432.34 32.91

901 Adrian Moody 34.3835.16 34.38

101 Brian Moody 34.7635.08 34.76

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

118 John Chalmers 29.3929.81 29.39

117 Tim Davies 29.7430.01 29.74

119 Chris Guille 29.8929.89 FAIL

919 Geoff Guille 30.2830.28 30.71

115 Tony Hunt 30.6531.16 30.65

114 Piers Thynne 31.4635.24 31.46

112 Mark Walker 32.0332.95 32.03

111 Laurie Ritchie 33.0833.34 33.08

113 Andy Mcbeath N/S N/S

116 Nik Gregory N/S N/S

916 Mike Gregory N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

1 Scott Moran 26.8226.83 26.82 FTD

5 Chris Merrick 26.9727.45 26.97

3 Roger Moran 26.9726.97 27.49

7 Tom New 27.2527.31 27.25

2 Trevor Willis 27.2627.26 27.37

128 Oliver Tomlin 27.4728.16 27.47

127 Rob Turnbull 27.6028.45 27.60

9 Deryk Young 27.6427.64 27.66

125 Ash Mason 28.0128.19 28.01

926 Andrew Forsyth 28.0828.71 28.08

122 Terry Graves 28.7828.78 28.91

126 John Forsyth 28.9028.90 29.78

123 John Bradburn 28.9629.26 28.96

928 Sandra Tomlin 30.2530.98 30.25

124 Bob Penrose 30.7531.44 30.75

4 Martin Groves N/S N/S

6 Paul Ranson N/S N/S




